Bulletin #HY08-1113-B1/NA  zhc04
WaveScale
Effective: November, 2002
Supersedes: None
Linear Displacement
Transducers
Cylinder Division
Des Plaines, IL

Linear Displacement Transducers
Bulletin #HY08-1113-B1/NA
How to Order
3
Valve and Feedback Codes
(required for 2HX ordering)
Output Available
0-10 VDC (standard)**
4-20 mA or 20-4 mA (grounded)
0-20 mA or 20-0 mA (grounded)
Digital Start/Stop
Digital pulse-width modulation
State External or Internal Interrogation.
Refer to Chart A and B (right) for
circulation count.
*Can be wired for 10-0 Vdc. See Standard
Specifications.
Charts A and B (right) apply to sensors
with pulse-width modulated (PWM)
outputs. Chart A defines the circulation
count required to reach varying levels of
resolution. Chart B defines maximum
stroke length based on the circulation
count (applies only to sensors with
internal interrogation).
Consult current Parker Industrial Cylinder Products Catalog 0106 for complete model number and specifications.
Chart A
Circulation Count vs. Resolution for
PWM Outputs (based on a 28 MHz counter)
Resolution Circulation Count*
0.00026 (0.0066mm) 15
0.0005 (0.0127mm) 8
0.001 (0.025mm) 4
0.002 (0.051mm) 2
0.004 (0.102mm) 1
Chart B
Maximum Stroke per Circulation Count
for PWM Output w/Internal Interrogation
Maximum
Stroke Circulation Count
< 84 inches (2134mm) 15
> 84.1 inches (2136mm) 1
* Maximum circulation count is limited by stroke length
for sensors configured for internal interrogation.